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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., D/B/A TECHTRONIC 
INDUSTRIES POWER EQUIPMENT, 

Petitioner, 

v. 

CHERVON (HK) LIMITED, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

IPR2020-00884 (Patent 9,596,806 B2) 
IPR2020-00886 (Patent 9,826,686 B2) 
IPR2020-00887 (Patent 9,986,686 B2) 

IPR2020-00888 (Patent 10,070,588 B2)1 
____________ 

Before BARRY L. GROSSMAN, JAMES J. MAYBERRY, and 
ALYSSA A. FINAMORE, Administrative Patent Judges. 

MAYBERRY, Administrative Patent Judge. 

ORDER 
Modifying Oral Argument Order 

37 C.F.R. § 42.70 

1 This Order applies to each of the listed cases.  We exercise our discretion 
to issue one Order to be docketed in each case.  We do not authorize the 
parties to use this caption for any subsequent papers at this time. 
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ORDER 

On July 13, 2021, we issued an Order setting oral argument in 

IPR2020-00884, IPR2020-00886, IPR2020-00887, and IPR2020-00888 for 

August 5, 2021, commencing at 9:00 am Eastern Time.  Paper 48.2  During a 

conference call between the panel and counsel for the parties in these four 

proceedings, on an issue unrelated to oral argument, counsel for Petitioner 

requested that oral argument be delayed until 10:00 am Eastern Time.  

Patent Owner’s counsel did not object to this change.  This request is 

granted. 

Accordingly, it is 

ORDERED that oral argument for this proceeding shall commence at 

10:00 am Eastern Time on August 5, 2021, by video, and otherwise 

proceed in the manner set forth in our consolidated Order setting oral 

argument for these four proceedings. 

  

                                           
2 We cite to papers and exhibits for IPR2020-00884.  Similar papers and 
exhibits have been filed in the other proceedings.   
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FOR PETITIONER: 
 
Edward Sikorski 
James Heintz 
Tiffany Miller 
ed.sikorski@dlapiper.com 
jim.heintz@dlapiper.com 
tiffany.miller@dlapiper.com 
  
FOR PATENT OWNER: 
 
James Lukas 
Gary R. Jarosik 
Keith Jarosik 
Benjamin Gilford 
Callie Sand 
lukasj@gtlaw.com 
jarosikg@gtlaw.com 
jarosikk@gtlaw.com 
gilfordb@gtlaw.com 
sandc@gtlaw.com 


